## **RESOLUTION 2016-327**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A LIEN BE PLACED ON VARIOUS PROPERTIES FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH OBNOXIOUS GROWTH VIOLATIONS.

**WHEREAS**, the following properties have received a notice that their property was in violation of Chapter 36 of the Code and the Township of Barnegat, and

**WHEREAS**, the property owners failed to abate the violation within the time limits, and Public Works Department cut the grass and abated the violation, now

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to place a Municipal Lien on the following properties:

<b>Property Location</b>	<b>Block and Lot(s)</b>	<u>Lien Amount</u>
6 Potomac Ave.	B:114.52 L:11	\$300.60
6 Potomac Ave.	B114.52 L:11	\$182.65
64 Georgetown Blvd.	B:114.32 L: 35	\$250.29
66 Bowline St.	B:114.14 L:42	\$250.29
6 Powderhorn Dr.	B:114.43 L:5	\$233.80
74 Georgetown Blvd.	B:114.32 L:43	\$250.29
14 Longboat Ave.	B:114.34 L:24	\$250.29
38 Starboard Ave.	B:114.28 L:26	\$250.29
139 Windward Dr.	B:114.33 L:4	\$250.29
21 Denville St.	B:196.07 L:13	\$233.80
10 Pomona Dr.	B:196.06 L:5	\$283.78
118 Freedom Hills Dr.	B:114.59 L:3	\$258.78
$34.5^{\text{th}}$ St.	B:95.14 L:7	\$283.78
97 Freedom Hills Dr.	B:114.59 L:21	\$283.79
25 Mutineer Ave.	B:92.66 L:3	\$233.80
15 Capstan St.	B:114.34 L:7	\$258.79
719 W. Bay Ave	B:172 L:20	\$250.29
8 Briar Grove Rd.	B116.20 L:14	\$250.29
6 5 <sup>th</sup> Street	B:104 L:5.01	\$283.78
62 Bowline St.	B:114.14 L:40	\$250.29
327 Bayshore Dr.	B:201 L:11.01	\$250.29
38 Schooner Ave.	B:114.14 L:30	\$258.79
140B Bayshore Dr.	B:208.06 L:4	\$258.79
721 W. Bay Ave.	B:172 L:19	\$250.29
56 Ravenwood Blvd.	B:116.34 L:23	\$250.29
1 Spruce Circle N.	B:116.23 L:1	\$250.29

6 Powderhorn Dr.	B:114.43 L:5	\$225.30
38 Windward Dr.	B:114.18 L:23	\$258.79
57 Windward Dr.	B:114.49 L:5	\$267.29

## CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat at their regular meeting held on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of September 2016 in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk